MAC Conference Six-Year Graduation Rates by Sport

Fall 2016 Freshman Cohort

MEN'S SPORTS

Baseball
Basketball
Cross Country
Football

Golf

Ice Hockey
Lacrosse
Soccer
Swimming
Tennis

Track & Field
Volleyball

Wrestling
All Male Student-Athletes
Male Non-Athletes

WOMEN'S SPORTS

Basketball
Cross Country
Field Hockey
Golf

Ice Hockey
Lacrosse
Soccer
Softball
Swimming
Tennis

Track & Field

12

44

28
27

SN

17

158
117

Grad Rate

66.7%
37.5%

40.9%
66.7%
46.4%
40.7%
77.8%
25.0%

35.3%
66.7%

46.2%
72.6%

Grad Rate

100.0%
50.0%
62.5%
66.7%
66.7%
70.0%
84.6%
72.7%
33.3%

100.0%
68.8%

Diff w/ Conf
Male NA  Rank
-6.0% 15
-35.1% 15
n/a
-31.7% 10
-6.0% 11
-26.2% 2
-31.9% 17
5.1% 13
-47.6% 14
n/a
-37.4% 14
-6.0% 5
n/a
-26.4% 18
Diff w/ Conf
Female NA Rank
31.6% 4
-18.4% 17
-5.9% 14
-1.7%
-1.7%
1.6% 16
16.2% 11
4.3% 15
-35.1% 13
31.6% 7
0.3%

Diff w/
All NA

-2.71%
-31.8%

-28.4%
-2.71%
-22.9%
-28.6%
8.4%
-44.3%

-34.0%
-2.71%

-23.1%

Diff w/
All NA

30.7%
-19.3%
-6.8%
-2.71%
-2.71%
0.7%
15.3%
3.4%
-36.0%
30.7%

Conf
Rank

14
14
n/a

15

14
n/a
14

n/a
17

Conf
Rank

17
15

17
13
15
13
9

No.
Inst

17
18
16
10
14
2
18
18
14
13
15
5

7
18
18

No.
Inst

18
17
17
7
2
18
18
16
13
17

Grad Rate

71.7%
58.4%
66.2%
40.9%
69.6%
50.0%
62.0%
68.6%
73.7%
85.7%
64.8%
72.7%
56.3%
59.1%
62.4%

Grad Rate

66.3%
82.8%
76.6%
92.3%
58.8%
87.1%
84.3%
83.2%
86.1%
92.3%

Diff w/
Male NA

9.3%
-4.0%
3.7%
-21.6%
7.1%
-12.4%
-0.4%
6.1%
11.3%
23.3%
2.4%
10.3%
-6.1%
-3.3%

Diff
Female NA
-0.5%
16.1%
9.8%
25.6%
-7.9%
20.4%
17.6%
16.5%
19.4%
25.6%

Diff
All NA
6.7%
-6.6%
1.1%
-24.2%
4.5%
-15.0%
-3.0%
3.5%
8.7%
20.7%
-0.2%
7.7%
-8.7%
-5.9%

Diff
All NA
1.2%
17.8%
11.5%
27.3%
-6.2%
22.0%
19.3%
18.1%
21.1%
27.3%



MAC Conference Freshman-to-Sophomore Retention Rates by Sport

Fall 2021 Freshman Cohort

MEN'S SPORTS

Baseball

Basketball

Cross Country
Football

Golf

Ice Hockey
Lacrosse

Soccer

Swimming

Tennis

Track & Field
Volleyball
Wrestling

All Male Student-Athletes
Male Non-Athletes

WOMEN'S SPORTS

Ret Rate

66.7%
100.0%
100.0%

60.0%

25.0%

71.4%

66.7%

69.2%

66.7%

66.7%
100.0%

83.3%

67.5%
82.9%

Ret Rate

Diff w/
Male NA

-16.3%
17.1%
17.1%
-22.9%
-57.9%
-11.5%
-16.3%
-13.7%
-16.3%
-16.3%
17.1%
0.4%

-15.5%

Diff w/
Female NA

Conf
Rank

16
5
8

11

16
5

17

18

11

14
7
7

n/a
18

Conf

Diff w/
All NA

-13.7%
19.6%
19.6%

-20.4%

-55.4%
-8.9%
-13.7%
-11.1%
-13.7%
-13.7%
19.6%

3.0%

-12.9%

Conf
Rank

16

10
16

17
17
11
14

n/a
18

No.
Inst

17
18
16
11
16
5
18
18
13
15
15
10
8
18
18

Ret Rate

80.2%
72.5%
81.7%
70.0%
74.4%
78.8%
84.1%
75.8%
88.7%
91.3%
84.6%
77.3%
84.5%
77.9%
75.8%

Diff w/
Male NA

4.4%
-3.3%
5.8%
-5.8%
-1.4%
3.0%
8.3%
0.0%
12.8%
15.5%
8.8%
1.4%
8.7%
2.1%

Diff w/
All NA

3.4%

-4.3%
4.9%

-6.8%
-2.3%
2.1%

7.3%

-1.0%
11.9%
14.5%
7.8%

0.5%

7.8%

1.1%



MAC Conference Cumulative Grade Point Averages by Sport
through 2021/22 Academic Year

Stevenson University MAC

Diff w/ Conf Diffw/  Conf No. Median Diff Diff
MEN'S SPORTS N AvgGPA  MaleNA Rank AIINA Rank Inst GPA Male-NA All NA
Baseball 43 3.39 0.23 3 0.09 3 17 3.07 0.05 -0.12
Basketball 17 3.07 -0.09 12 -0.23 11 17 3.01 -0.01 -0.18
Cross Country 7 3.13 -0.03 16 -0.17 16 18 3.29 0.27 0.10
Football 134 291 -0.25 7 -0.39 6 11 2.77 -0.25 -0.42
Golf 17 3.45 0.29 5 0.15 7 17 3.18 0.16 0.00
Ice Hockey 31 3.57 0.41 2 0.27 2 5 3.28 0.26 0.09
Lacrosse 59 3.01 -0.15 13 -0.29 13 18 3.05 0.03 -0.14
Soccer 42 3.17 0.01 15 -0.13 16 18 3.16 0.14 -0.03
Swimming 5 3.35 0.19 6 0.05 6 14 3.24 0.22 0.06
Tennis 13 3.15 -0.01 14 -0.15 14 16 3.26 0.24 0.07
Track & Field 15 3.27 0.11 11 -0.03 9 15 3.20 0.18 0.02
Volleyball 16 3.29 0.13 5 -0.01 4 10 3.26 0.24 0.07
Wrestling 0 n/a n/a 8 2.93 -0.09 -0.26
All Male Student-Athletes 399 3.14 -0.02 12 -0.16 11 18 3.03 0.01 -0.16
Male Non-Athletes 773 3.16 18 3.02

Diff w/ Conf Diffw/  Conf No. Median Diff Diff
WOMEN'S SPORTS N Avg GPA  Female NA Rank AIlINA  Rank Inst GPA Female-NA All NA
Basketball 13 3.52 0.17 7 0.22 7 18 3.38 0.09 0.19
Cross Country 1 4.00 0.65 1 0.70 1 18 3.52 0.24 0.34
Field Hockey 22 3.35 0.00 14 0.05 15 17 3.51 0.23 0.33
Golf 8 3.47 0.12 8 0.17 8 13 3.45 0.17 0.27
Ice Hockey 23 3.59 0.24 1 0.29 1 6 3.22 -0.07 0.03
Lacrosse 30 3.39 0.04 10 0.09 10 18 3.37 0.09 0.18
Soccer 36 3.63 0.28 3 0.33 4 18 3.47 0.19 0.28
Softball 32 3.60 0.25 3 0.30 3 18 3.28 0.00 0.10
Swimming 5 3.45 0.10 11 0.15 11 14 3.46 0.18 0.28
Tennis 10 3.13 -0.22 16 -0.17 16 16 3.52 0.23 0.33
Track & Field 28 3.41 0.06 10 0.11 10 15 3.41 0.13 0.23
Volleyball 14 3.55 0.20 8 0.25 10 18 3.48 0.20 0.30
All Female Student-Athletes 222 3.50 0.15 6 0.20 9 18 3.40 0.12 0.22
Female Non-Athletes 1883 3.35 18 3.28
All Non-Athletes (Men and Women) 2656 3.30 18 3.19
All Athletes (Men & Women) 621 3.27 18 3.16
Institution 3277 3.29 18 3.20



	Report

