MEN'S SPORTS	N	Grad Rate	Diff w/ Male NA	Conf Rank	Diff w/ All NA	Conf Rank	No. Inst	Grad Rate	Diff w/ Male NA	Diff All NA
Baseball	12	66.7%	-6.0%	15	-2.7%	14	17	71.7%	9.3%	6.7%
Basketball	8	37.5%	-35.1%	15	-31.8%	14	18	58.4%	-4.0%	-6.6%
Cross Country	0			n/a		n/a	16	66.2%	3.7%	1.1%
Football	44	40.9%	-31.7%	10	-28.4%	9	10	40.9%	-21.6%	-24.2%
Golf	6	66.7%	-6.0%	11	-2.7%	9	14	69.6%	7.1%	4.5%
Ice Hockey	28	46.4%	-26.2%	2	-22.9%	2	2	50.0%	-12.4%	-15.0%
Lacrosse	27	40.7%	-31.9%	17	-28.6%	15	18	62.0%	-0.4%	-3.0%
Soccer	9	77.8%	5.1%	13	8.4%	9	18	68.6%	6.1%	3.5%
Swimming	4	25.0%	-47.6%	14	-44.3%	14	14	73.7%	11.3%	8.7%
Tennis	0			n/a		n/a	13	85.7%	23.3%	20.7%
Track & Field	17	35.3%	-37.4%	14	-34.0%	14	15	64.8%	2.4%	-0.2%
Volleyball	3	66.7%	-6.0%	5	-2.7%	4	5	72.7%	10.3%	7.7%
Wrestling	0			n/a		n/a	7	56.3%	-6.1%	-8.7%
All Male Student-Athletes	158	46.2%	-26.4%	18	-23.1%	17	18	59.1%	-3.3%	-5.9%
Male Non-Athletes	117	72.6%					18	62.4%		
WOMEN'S SPORTS	N	Grad Rate	Diff w/ Female NA	Conf Rank	Diff w/ All NA	Conf Rank	No. Inst	Grad Rate	Diff Female NA	Diff All NA
Basketball	5	100.0%	31.6%	4	30.7%	4	18	66.3%	-0.5%	1.2%
Cross Country	2	50.0%	-18.4%	17	-19.3%	17	17	82.8%	16.1%	17.8%
Field Hockey	8	62.5%	-5.9%	14	-6.8%	15	17	76.6%	9.8%	11.5%
Golf	3	66.7%	-1.7%	7	-2.7%	7	7	92.3%	25.6%	27.3%
Ice Hockey	6	66.7%	-1.7%	1	-2.7%	1	2	58.8%	-7.9%	-6.2%
Lacrosse	10	70.0%	1.6%	16	0.7%	17	18	87.1%	20.4%	22.0%
Soccer	13	84.6%	16.2%	11	15.3%	13	18	84.3%	17.6%	19.3%
Softball	11	72.7%	4.3%	15	3.4%	15	16	83.2%	16.5%	18.1%
Swimming	3	33.3%	-35.1%	13	-36.0%	13	13	86.1%	19.4%	21.1%
Tennis	3	100.0%	31.6%	7	30.7%	9	17	92.3%	25.6%	27.3%
Track & Field	16	68.8%	0.3%							

MAC Conference Freshman-to-Sophomore Retention Rates by Sport Fall 2021 Freshman Cohort

			Diff w/	Conf	Diff w/	Conf	No.		Diff w/	Diff w/
MEN'S SPORTS	N	Ret Rate	Male NA	Rank	All NA	Rank	Inst	Ret Rate	Male NA	All NA
Baseball	12	66.7%	-16.3%	16	-13.7%	16	17	80.2%	4.4%	3.4%
Basketball	4	100.0%	17.1%	5	19.6%	5	18	72.5%	-3.3%	-4.3%
Cross Country	1	100.0%	17.1%	8	19.6%	8	16	81.7%	5.8%	4.9%
Football	50	60.0%	-22.9%	11	-20.4%	10	11	70.0%	-5.8%	-6.8%
Golf	4	25.0%	-57.9%	16	-55.4%	16	16	74.4%	-1.4%	-2.3%
Ice Hockey	7	71.4%	-11.5%	5	-8.9%	4	5	78.8%	3.0%	2.1%
Lacrosse	15	66.7%	-16.3%	17	-13.7%	17	18	84.1%	8.3%	7.3%
Soccer	13	69.2%	-13.7%	18	-11.1%	17	18	75.8%	0.0%	-1.0%
Swimming	3	66.7%	-16.3%	11	-13.7%	11	13	88.7%	12.8%	11.9%
Tennis	3	66.7%	-16.3%	14	-13.7%	14	15	91.3%	15.5%	14.5%
Track & Field	8	100.0%	17.1%	7	19.6%	4	15	84.6%	8.8%	7.8%
Volleyball	6	83.3%	0.4%	7	3.0%	7	10	77.3%	1.4%	0.5%
Wrestling	0			n/a		n/a	8	84.5%	8.7%	7.8%
All Male Student-Athletes	126	67.5%	-15.5%	18	-12.9%	18	18	77.9%	2.1%	1.1%
Male Non-Athletes	123	82.9%					18	75.8%		

Diff w/ Conf

WOMEN'S SPORTS N Ret Rate Female NA

	Stevenson University						MAC				
			Diff w/	Conf	Diff w/	Conf	No.	Median	Diff	Diff	
MEN'S SPORTS	N	Avg GPA	Male NA	Rank	All NA	Rank	Inst	GPA	Male-NA	All NA	
Baseball	43	3.39	0.23	3	0.09	3	17	3.07	0.05	-0.12	
Basketball	17	3.07	-0.09	12	-0.23	11	17	3.01	-0.01	-0.18	
Cross Country	7	3.13	-0.03	16	-0.17	16	18	3.29	0.27	0.10	
Football	134	2.91	-0.25	7	-0.39	6	11	2.77	-0.25	-0.42	
Golf	17	3.45	0.29	5	0.15	7	17	3.18	0.16	0.00	
Ice Hockey	31	3.57	0.41	2	0.27	2	5	3.28	0.26	0.09	
Lacrosse	59	3.01	-0.15	13	-0.29	13	18	3.05	0.03	-0.14	
Soccer	42	3.17	0.01	15	-0.13	16	18	3.16	0.14	-0.03	
Swimming	5	3.35	0.19	6	0.05	6	14	3.24	0.22	0.06	
Tennis	13	3.15	-0.01	14	-0.15	14	16	3.26	0.24	0.07	
Track & Field	15	3.27	0.11	11	-0.03	9	15	3.20	0.18	0.02	
Volleyball	16	3.29	0.13	5	-0.01	4	10	3.26	0.24	0.07	
Wrestling	0			n/a		n/a	8	2.93	-0.09	-0.26	
All Male Student-Athletes	399	3.14	-0.02	12	-0.16	11	18	3.03	0.01	-0.16	
Male Non-Athletes	773	3.16					18	3.02			
			Diff w/	Conf	Diff w/	Conf	No.	Median	Diff	Diff	
WOMEN'S SPORTS	N	Avg GPA	Female NA	Rank	All NA	Rank	Inst	GPA	Female-NA	All NA	
Basketball	13	3.52	0.17	7	0.22	7	18	3.38	0.09	0.19	
Cross Country	1	4.00	0.65	1	0.70	1	18	3.52	0.24	0.34	
Field Hockey	22	3.35	0.00	14	0.05	15	17	3.51	0.23	0.33	
Golf	8	3.47	0.12	8	0.17	8	13	3.45	0.17	0.27	
Ice Hockey	23	3.59	0.24	1	0.29	1	6	3.22	-0.07	0.03	
Lacrosse	30	3.39	0.04	10	0.09	10	18	3.37	0.09	0.18	
Soccer	36	3.63	0.28	3	0.33	4	18	3.47	0.19	0.28	
Softball	32	3.60	0.25	3	0.30	3	18	3.28	0.00	0.10	
Swimming	5	3.45	0.10	11	0.15	11	14	3.46	0.18	0.28	
Tennis	10	3.13	-0.22	16	-0.17	16	16	3.52	0.23	0.33	
Track & Field	28	3.41	0.06	10	0.11	10	15	3.41	0.13	0.23	
Volleyball	14	3.55	0.20	8	0.25	10	18	3.48	0.20	0.30	
All Female Student-Athletes	222	3.50	0.15	6	0.20	9	18	3.40	0.12	0.22	
Female Non-Athletes	1883	3.35					18	3.28			
All Non-Athletes (Men and Women)	2656	3.30					18	3.19			
All Athletes (Men & Women)	621	3.27					18	3.16			
Institution	3277	3.29					18	3.20			